

6.9.2017

A8-0188/308

Amendment 308

Karima Delli

on behalf of the Committee on Transport and Tourism

Report

Morten Løkkegaard

Accessibility requirements for products and services
COM(2015)0615 – C8-0387/2015 – 2015/0278(COD)

A8-0188/2017

Proposal for a directive

Annex I – left column – section V – title

Text proposed by the Commission

Air, bus, rail and waterborne passenger transport services; websites used for provision of passenger transport services; mobile device-based services, smart ticketing and real time information; Self-service terminals, ticketing machines and check-in machines used for provision of passenger transport services

Amendment

Air, bus, ***coach***, rail and waterborne passenger transport services; websites used for provision of passenger transport services; mobile device-based services, smart ticketing and real time information; Self-service terminals, ticketing machines and check-in machines used for provision of passenger transport, ***mobility and tourism*** services

Or. en

6.9.2017

A8-0188/309

Amendment 309

Karima Delli

on behalf of the Committee on Transport and Tourism

Report

A8-0188/2017

Morten Løkkegaard

Accessibility requirements for products and services
COM(2015)0615 – C8-0387/2015 – 2015/0278(COD)

Proposal for a directive

Annex I – section V – part A – paragraph 1 – point a – introductory part

Text proposed by the Commission

Amendment

(a) providing information about the functioning of the service and about its accessibility characteristics and facilities as follows:

(a) providing information *in accessible formats* about the functioning of the service and about its *barrier-free* accessibility characteristics and facilities as follows:

Or. en

6.9.2017

A8-0188/310

Amendment 310

Karima Delli

on behalf of the Committee on Transport and Tourism

Report

A8-0188/2017

Morten Løkkegaard

Accessibility requirements for products and services
COM(2015)0615 – C8-0387/2015 – 2015/0278(COD)

Proposal for a directive

Annex I – section V – part A – paragraph 1 – point a – point i

Text proposed by the Commission

Amendment

(i) *the information content* shall be available in *text formats that can be used to generate alternative assistive formats to be presented in different ways by the users and via more than one sensory channel,*

(i) *that* information shall be *made* available in *an accessible web format and electronic non-web document by making it perceivable, operable, understandable and robust in accordance with point (b),*

Or. en

6.9.2017

A8-0188/311

Amendment 311

Karima Delli

on behalf of the Committee on Transport and Tourism

Report

A8-0188/2017

Morten Løkkegaard

Accessibility requirements for products and services

COM(2015)0615 – C8-0387/2015 – 2015/0278(COD)

Proposal for a directive

Annex I – section V – part A – paragraph 1 – point a – point ii

Text proposed by the Commission

Amendment

(ii) *alternatives to non-text content shall be provided;*

(ii) *how to use the accessibility features of the service including accessibility of vehicles and surrounding infrastructure and built environment shall be listed and explained and information about assistance shall be provided, in accordance with Regulations (EU) No 1107/2006, (EU) No 1177/2010, (EU) No 1371/2007 and (EU) No 181/2011;*

Or. en

6.9.2017

A8-0188/312

Amendment 312

Karima Delli

on behalf of the Committee on Transport and Tourism

Report

A8-0188/2017

Morten Løkkegaard

Accessibility requirements for products and services
COM(2015)0615 – C8-0387/2015 – 2015/0278(COD)

Proposal for a directive

Annex I – section V – part A – paragraph 1 – point a – point iii

Text proposed by the Commission

Amendment

(iii) *the electronic information, including the related online applications needed in the provision of the service shall be provided in accordance with point (b).*

(iii) *alternative non-electronic formats shall be provided upon request; the alternative non-electronic formats may include large print, Braille, or “easy-to-read”.*

Or. en

6.9.2017

A8-0188/313

Amendment 313

Karima Delli

on behalf of the Committee on Transport and Tourism

Report

A8-0188/2017

Morten Løkkegaard

Accessibility requirements for products and services
COM(2015)0615 – C8-0387/2015 – 2015/0278(COD)

Proposal for a directive

Annex I – section V – part A – paragraph 1 – point a – point iii a (new)

Text proposed by the Commission

Amendment

*(iii a) alternatives to non-text content
such as touch-screens and voice-control
options shall be provided;*

Or. en

6.9.2017

A8-0188/314

Amendment 314

Karima Delli

on behalf of the Committee on Transport and Tourism

Report

A8-0188/2017

Morten Løkkegaard

Accessibility requirements for products and services

COM(2015)0615 – C8-0387/2015 – 2015/0278(COD)

Proposal for a directive

Annex I – section V – part A – paragraph 1 – point a – point iii b (new)

Text proposed by the Commission

Amendment

*(iib) the available accessibility features
of the service should be listed and
explained;*

Or. en

6.9.2017

A8-0188/315

Amendment 315

Karima Delli

on behalf of the Committee on Transport and Tourism

Report

A8-0188/2017

Morten Løkkegaard

Accessibility requirements for products and services
COM(2015)0615 – C8-0387/2015 – 2015/0278(COD)

Proposal for a directive

Annex I – section V – part A – paragraph 1 – point b

Text proposed by the Commission

Amendment

(b) making websites accessible in a consistent and adequate way for users' perception, operation and understanding, **including** the adaptability of **content** presentation and interaction, **when necessary providing** an accessible electronic alternative, **and in a way which** facilitates interoperability with a variety of user agents and assistive technologies available at Union and international level;

(b) making websites **including online applications needed for the provision of the passenger transport, tourism, accommodation and catering services**, accessible in a consistent and adequate way for users' perception, operation and understanding; **this includes** the adaptability of **the contents** presentation and interaction, **with the provision of** an accessible electronic alternative **when necessary, in a robust way that** facilitates interoperability with a variety of user agents and the assistive technologies available at Union and international level;

Or. en

6.9.2017

A8-0188/316

Amendment 316

Karima Delli

on behalf of the Committee on Transport and Tourism

Report

A8-0188/2017

Morten Løkkegaard

Accessibility requirements for products and services

COM(2015)0615 – C8-0387/2015 – 2015/0278(COD)

Proposal for a directive

Annex I – section V – part A – paragraph 1 – point b a (new)

Text proposed by the Commission

Amendment

(ba) making mobile-based services including mobile applications needed in the provision of the service accessible in a consistent and adequate way for users' perception, operation and understanding, including the adaptability of content presentation and interaction, when necessary providing an accessible electronic alternative; and in a robust way which facilitates interoperability with a variety of user agents and assistive technologies available at Union and international level;

Or. en

6.9.2017

A8-0188/317

Amendment 317

Karima Delli

on behalf of the Committee on Transport and Tourism

Report

A8-0188/2017

Morten Løkkegaard

Accessibility requirements for products and services

COM(2015)0615 – C8-0387/2015 – 2015/0278(COD)

Proposal for a directive

Annex I – section V – part A – paragraph 1 – point c a (new)

Text proposed by the Commission

Amendment

(ca) requiring that the built environment needed for the provision of the service complies with Section X of this Annex

Or. en